
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 101 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022 

 

CONTRACTUAL APPOINTMENT 

 

101  SHRI RITESH PANDEY: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the number of persons recruited through Railway 

Recruitment Boards (RRBs) have been declining in the recent years 

and if so, the details thereof during the last three years; 

(b)  whether the number of contractual appointments are 

steadily increasing in the Railways in the recent years and if so, the 

details thereof during the last three years; 

(c)  whether the general public has expressed concern over 

privatisation of Railways which is causing loss of jobs in the direct 

recruitment of RRBs; and 

(d)  if so, the details thereof and the response of the 

Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a):  No, Sir. 

(b):  No, Sir. 

(c) & (d):  There is no proposal to privatize the Indian Railways. 
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s.k 

भारत सरकार 
रेल मंत्रालय 

 
लोक सभा 

07.12.2022 के 
अतारांककत प्रश्न सं. 101 का उत्तर 

 
संविदात्मक ननयुक्ततयां 

 
101. श्री ररतेश पाण्डये: 
 

तया रेल मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे ककिः 
 

(क) तया हाल के िर्षों में रेलिे भती बोडों (आरआरबी) के माध्यम स े भती ककए गए 
व्यक्ततयों की संख्या में कमी आई है और यदद हां, तो वपछले तीन िर्षों के दौरान 
तत्संबंधी ब्यौरा तया है; 

(ख) तया रेलिे में हाल के िर्षों में संविदात्मक ननयुक्ततयों की संख्या लगातार बढ़ रही है और 
यदद हां, तो गत तीन िर्षों के दौरान तत्संबंधी ब्यौरा तया है; 

(ग) तया आम जनता ने रेलिे के ननजीकरण पर च तंा व्यतत की है जो कक आरआरबी की 
सीधी भती में नौकररयों के समाप्त होने का कारण बन रहा है; और 

(घ) यदद हां, तो तत्संबंधी ब्यौरा तया है और इस संबंध में सरकार की तया प्रनतकिया है? 
 
 

उत्तर 
 

रेल, सं ार एिं इलेतरॉननकी और सू ना प्रौद्योचगकी मंत्री 
 

(श्री अक्श्िनी िैष्णि) 
 
 

(क): जी नहीं। 
 

 

(ख): जी नहीं। 
 
(ग) और (घ): भारतीय रेल के ननजीकरण का कोई प्रस्ताि नहीं है। 
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